8015727666

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Superior Essex Communications LLC	Name: Superior Essex Communications LP
	Internal Address: Suite 100
Execution Date(s) 06/17/2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 150 Interstate North Parkway
Assignment Merger	City: Atlanta
Security Agreement  Change of Name	State: GA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 30152
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/660,149  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐Yes ☑No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven L. Nichols	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Suite 150	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: River Park Corporate Center One	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
10653 S. River Front Parkway	8. Payment Information
City: South Jordan	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>UTZip: 84095</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 801-572-0185	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013
Fax Number: 801-572-7666  Email Address: sln@raderfishmen.com	Authorized User Name Rader, Fishman & Grauer
9. Signature:	03/08/2005 Date
Signature  Steven L. Nichols (Reg. No.: 40,326)  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Delaware

PAGE I

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LLC" TO "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

2970550 -8100V

040447142

Warriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 3176940

DATE: 06-17-04

PATENT

REEL: 015859 FRAME: 0825

8015727666

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LLC $\cdot \mathbf{T} \mathbf{\Omega}$ . SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership, deted as of June 17, 2004, is being duly executed and filed by SE Communications GP Inc., as general partner, to convext Superior Essex Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SE LLC") to Superior Essex Communications LP, a Delawate limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (6 Del. C. 617-101, et seq.), and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.). SE LLC was originally formed with the name Superior/Essex Corp., a Delaware corporation, which was the survivor in a merger with Superior Telecommunications inc., a Georgia corporation, effective December 23, 1999 and changed its name to Superior Telecommunications Inc. (the \*Original Entity"). The Original Entity's name was subsequently changed to Superior Essex Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation. The Original Entity was converted to SE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and changed its name to Superior Essex Communications LLC.

- The Original Entity was first formed on November 24, 1998. The jurisdiction of the Original Entity at the time it was formed was Delaware,
- The Original Entity was converted into SE LLC on November 7, 2003. The jurisdiction of SE LLC at the time it was first formed was
- The Other Entity's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership was Superior Essex Communications LLC.
- The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in its certificate of limited partnership is Superior Essex Communications LP.
- The conversion of SE LLC to the Limited Partnership shall be effective on June 17, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partiership as of the date first-above written.

SE COMMUNICATIONS GP INC.

By:

State of Delaware Secretary of State isies of Corporati

David S. Aldridge Executive Vice President and CFO

PATENT

REEL: 015859 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 03/08/2005